Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/03/2024 **********************************

Council File Number

96-1714-S1

Title

Repealing Section 5.523 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code / Bus Bench Advertising / Transferring Funds

Last Change Date

Expiration Date 07/06/2017 06/14/2019

Reference Numbers

City Attorney Report: R17-0187, Related Council File No. 96-1714, Ordinance 185037

Initiated by

City Attorney

Action History for Council File 96-1714-S1

Date Activity

07/06/2017 Council action final.

06/30/2017 Mayor transmitted file to City Clerk. Ordinance effective date: August 14, 2017.

06/29/2017 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is July 10, 2017.

06/28/2017 Council adopted item forthwith.

06/21/2017 Council adopted item (vote: 10-0); Ordinance held over for second reading on June 28,

06/14/2017 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on June 21, 2017.

06/12/2017 Public Works and Gang Reduction Committee approved item(s).

06/09/2017 Public Works and Gang Reduction Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on June 12, 2017.

06/02/2017 City Attorney document(s) referred to Public Works and Gang Reduction Committee.

06/01/2017 Document(s) submitted by City Attorney, as follows:

City Attorney report R17-0187, dated May 31, 2017, relative to a draft ordinance repealing section 5.523 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code and transferring all surplus funds remaining in the Bus Bench Advertising Program Revenue Fund to the General Fund.

Friday, May 03, 2024 Page 1 of 1